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Premium Aerospace Center Oklahoma LLC is honored to partner with the following Designated Engineering Representatives (DER). This team is available to 
support our aviation projects no matter how big or small. 

DER Disciplines DER Name Email Phone DER Number Delegations 
Structures Everrett Chow eychow@eyca76.com  909-345-4375 DERT-605090-NM Chart A -Structures 

Design, Static 
Structures John Nguyen johndncva@gmail.com  714-357-4455 DERT-606135-NM Chart A – Structures 

Static, DT 
Damage Tolerance Randy Schemkes Rschemkes@acecorp.org  425-377-9525 DERT-635549-NM Chart A – Structures 

Fatigue, DT 
Electrical Avionics Jon Shoemake jon.shoemake@archangel.aero  661-300-0618 DERT-605522-NM Chart C2 – Electrical 

Design, Avionics, ELA 
Qualification Tests 
Safety Analysis 

Mark Ostendorf markostend@aol.com  805-683-0799 DERT-605421-NM Chart C2 – Electrical 
Qual Test, Safety 

Systems & 
Equipment 

Robert Honzik RHonzik@drake-group.com  702-682-0911 DERT-605248-NM Chart C1 – Mechanical 
FHA/SSA/FMEA 

Flight Analyst Glen Mills glenmills@swagaviation.com  805-657-0173 DERT-605371-NM Chart G – Flight Analyst 
Flight test, icing 

Flutter Thomas Hermann thomas.m.hermann@odonataresearch.com  316-285-0120 DERT-848495486 Chart A - Structures 
Flutter, dynamic 

Loads Dave Lednicer dave@aeromechanicalsolutions.com  425-354-8652 DERT-834867-NM Chart A- Structures 
Loads 

Acoustics Mark Lang lessdb@aol.com  775-677-2130 DERT-605849-NM Chart I - Acoustics 
Acoustics Gary Blankenship AAGARY@aol.com  949- 951-0157 DERT-605035-NM Chart I - Acoustics 
Pilot Jim Acree AcreeAV1@aol.com  817-689-8464 DERT-710286-SW Chart H – Test Pilot 

Flight testing 
Lightning Billy Martin Billymmartin@cox.net  316-619-6786 DERT-230093-CE Chart C2 - Electrical 

Lightning 
Flammability Dean Klippert dlklippert@sbcglobal.net  714-356-2932 DERT-605295-NM Flammability Assess 
Flammability Burn Maria Nauman mnauman@testcorp.net  949-859-3569 DERT-605390-NM Flammability burn test 

      

 


